March 30, 2017

Licensee(s): Stephanie Oh
SNS Liguor Corporation, T/a SNS Liquor
2135 E. North Avenue 21213

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times - July 28, 2016 — At
approximately 11:10 pm, members of the Baltimore City Police Department conducted a routine inspection of the
establishment. Upon conducting their inspection police officers observed that the bar areaftavem portion of the
establishment was not properly set up for patrons: the bar stools were stacked and pit off to the side, personal items
and tools covered the bar, the three tub sink was not in use, and the beer coolers had personal food stored with the
alcohol. Police advised the bar manager of their observations and that they would be notifying the BLLC of the
violation.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - October 16, 2016 - At approximately 12:04 pm, BLLC staff conducted a
review of the corporate status of the entity known as “SNS Liquor Corporation.” and found that the entity was deemed
“forfeited” by the State Department of Assessments and Taxation. Also at that time, staff conducted a review and
determined that a 2016-2017 trader’s license had not yet been issued to the establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times - October 18, 2016
- At approximately 3:00 pm, Inspector John Howard of the BLLC visited the location for the purposes of issuing
notice to the establishment for an upcoming hearing. Upon entering the establishment, Howard observed trash,
stock, and other materials on the bar. He also noticed that the bar stools were tumed upside down and on top of the
bar. Further investigation revealed that the hallway leading to the restrooms were filled with stock and there was
cleaning equipment and buckets in the women’s restroom that made it inaccessible to the any female patron that
wanted to the use the restroom area. Based on the Inspector's observations the tavem portion of the establishment
was incapable of allowing for patrons to consume beverages on-site. As the package goods area was open and
operating, Inspector Howard violated the establishment for not having a non-functioning tavern.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 3/8/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Howard on 3/8/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore
City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill on 3/8/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 12/11/2014 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 5.03(a)- Operation of Class BD7- $2000 fine
Violation of Rule 3.06- Sanitation and Safety-$250 fine
Violation of 3.07-Restroom Faciliies - $250 fine

Violation of 3.02- Cooperation- $500 fine

$3000 + $125 admin fee- PAID

Total fine $3125- PAID

10 Day Suspension



(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/5/2008.

Board’s Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: SNS Liguor Corpaoration Date: March 5, 2017
T/A SNS Liguor
2135 East North Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
30th day of March 2017, in Room 2185, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A SNS Liquor, 2135 East North Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Viotation of Rule 4.20(c)(il) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times - July 28, 2016 — At approximately 11:10 pm,
members of the Baltimore City Police Department conducted a routine inspection of the establishment. Upon conducting their
Inspection police officers observed that the bar area/tavern portion of the establishment was not properly set up for patrons: the bar
stools were stacked and pit off to the side, personal items and tools covered the bar, the three tub sink was not in use, and the beer
caolers had personal food stored with the alcobol. Police advised the bar manager of their observations and that they would be
notifying the BLLC of the viclation.

Violation of Rule 4,16 lllegal Conduct - October 16, 2016 - At approximately 12:04 pm, BLLC staff conducted a review of the corporate
status of the entity known as “SNS Liquor Corporation.” and found that the entity was deemed “forfeited” by the State Department of
Assessments and Taxation. Also at that time, staff conducted a review and determined that a 2016-2017 trader’s license had not yet
been issued to the establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.20{c){ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times — October 18, 2016 — At approximately 3:00
pm, Inspector John Howard of the BLLC visited the location for the purposes of issuing notice to the establishment for an upcoming
hearing. Upon entering the establishment, Howard observed trash, stock, and other materials on the bar. He also noticed that the bar
stools were turned upside down and on top of the bar, Further investigation revealed that the hallway leading to the restrooms were
filled with stock and there was cleaning equipment and buckets in the women's restroom that made it inaccessible to the any female
patron that wanted to the use the restroom area. Based an the inspector's observations the tavern portion of the establishment was
incapable of allowing for patrons to consume beverages on-site. As the package goods area was open and operating, Inspectar Howard
violated the establishment for not having a non-functioning tavern.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT t Crime / Incident ATtempit? Comptam Number
:?ggg'una BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Beard Violation 0| 3160712198
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Comp: SNS Liquor Corporation
TIA: SNS Liguor

2135 E. North Ave PLAINTIFF'S
Baltimore, Md 21213 g EXHIBIT
# |

T LT Yy

Continueq

ELiquar License#: LBD7 143 Li ngee: Stephanie S. Oh

53 Roporting Officor Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequenca No .Assignment :
Det. L.C. Greenhill i F820 SES-Vice
Approving Supervisor Ronk and Name Seguenco No Astignment
Det. Sgt Chris Leisher G307 SES-Vice
Eﬂus Dats Entared By ‘Sequence NG Dala Tre 8 Reviewsr er Referred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPBLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT i Crima f tncident ATempt: Compant Nizmber
Fam.04ma7 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation (| 3-150712198
3 Locatien of Oftonse / Inccan: (Sreet Address. Zip)
& Continuation O Foliow Up 2935 E North Ave - 21213 bage 2 o 2
Persan Properny Miszailrneoyy WVetucle MizTng Fanon Custady 4 Date / Téme of This Repoct 5 Ammest [ Custosy Number
| | = | 0 ] 28 July 16 2310hrs
Lnis |7 Post of OccumenceS Repaning Araa Strent Coda 10 CAD Number 11 Onginal Reaport Dale / Time 12 Oftanss /incigent Changed Fram
48414 N 23 | 29 July 16 - 2000hrs
3 Coe Staws 14 Multple Clesranzs 115 Case Dispostian Etphm 18 Follow-up 17 Crne Coda i@ Camsa Classificaoan
1 Open 08 Closed| (3 Yes KiNo i Cleared ) Not Cleared! L ves XINo
' Camplonent [Name [Laxt, Firat, 80, or firm Nome d B TResloence | Adareas (inciede Ciy Courly Swie 29} Sex Raca Age D03
vieum Greenhili, L.C. — M B 456:
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1 On 28 July 16 at 2310hrs(11:10pm), your writer along with Detactive Gatto conducted a liquor license establishment check at
="SNS Liquor” located at 2135 E. North Ave. Licensee, Stephanie 5. Oh was not presant but night manager Do Young Shin was
.preseru and in full operational control of the pramises. As your Delectives walked into the rear bar area, we observed the bar area
:not ta be properly set up for customers. The stools were stacked and put off to the side What app=aarad {o be personal items as
iwell as tools covered the bar as well as behind the bar. The thres {ub sink was notin use The besr coolers had parsonal food

i stared with the alcohol which is a Health code violation (n the past whanever your writer conduclted checks of this particular

! establishment, the rear bar area has never had the appaarance to be in use. Prior {o both of your Deteclives entering inside the
ipackage goods side of the establishment, we obsarved two(2) patrons drinking baer inside the doorway of the package goods
iside of the bar. Del Galto took 9 photos of the rear bar area. No other violations was observed at that time The establishment

2s left in the control of night manager, Mister Shin.

All events tock place in Baltimora City, the State of Maryland.

Report to be forwarded o the Liquor Board for administrative review.
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Page [ of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w3} Search Help

Entity Name: SNS LIQUOR CORPORATION

Department ID: D11544848

General Information Amendments

Principal Office (Current):

Resident Agent (Current):

Status:

Good Standing:

Business Code

Date of Formation or Registration:

State of Formation:
Stock/Nonstock:

Close/Not Close:

Personal Property Certificate of Status

2135 EAST NORTH AVE.

BALTIMORE, MD 21213 PLAINTIFF'S
g EXHIBIT

STEPHANIE OH
2135 EAST NORTH AVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21213

G-

FORFEITED

No
What does it mean when a business s not in good standing or forfeited?
Ordinary Business - Stock

10/04/2006
MD
Stock

Close

hitp://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/16/2016



Maryland Judiciary Business Licenses Online Page 1 of 1

WARYLAND
) et

RIS 5 Maryland Business Licenses Oniine

HOME : SEARCH LICENSE RECORDS - MEW LICENSE : EDIT/RENEW LICEN3E © MAKEAPAYMENT - LINKS : CONTACTUS ; HELP

HOME > Search License > Search Resuits

Search License Results

Below you will find the results to your License Search. Get the right license
HNat all businesses require a 'cense Issued by the Clerk of tha Circult Court. Nat a "How do | get started?”
licenses are required in all counties. The informatlon provided Is 2 representation of the

records in the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office and Is not guaranteed to be complets,
I{ you have questions concerning licensing please contact the Clerk of the Circuit

i 2
Court's office in the county in which the business s located. If you wish to report a Starting 3 naw business. in Maryland?
business that you believe is operating without a license please cantact the Comptroller

AC-
of the Treasury - Business License Enforcement Division at 410-260-6240. FAQ-Frequently Asked Questions
You searched for MO Law Title 17

Trade Name SNS
Jurisdiction Baltimore City

Year 2016 Clerk of the Circuit
Displaying 1-1 {of t) matching your criteria Court

You may wish to reduce your search criterla to increase the number of

LAVINIA G ALEXANDER, CLERK OF
responses found

CIRCUIT COURT

100 N. CALVERT STREET, ROOM 627

¢ Hote | Detalied Licensa Information s nct avallable for Licerses which show a status BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
of Pending
1. SNS LIQUOR Pending * (54‘1:31333-3791
" !
SNS LIQUOR CORPORATION LicStatus:iPendieg slicense.baltimorecity@courts. state. md.us

2135 E. NORTH AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21213

Webiite
www. baltocts state.md.us

Hours of Operation:

Bi30 AM, to 4:30 P.M.

Monday through Friday except state
holidays

PLAINTIFF'S Helpful Hints
% EXHIBlT Use the "click for detatl” link to see

&9 the Business LI Informati

If you want to add or edit/renew o
license,
PLEASE LOGIN HERE.

HOME | SEARCH LICENSE RECORDS | NEW LICENSE | EDIT/RENEW LICENSES | MAKE A PAYMENT | LINKS | CONTACT US | MELP

The Maryland Judiciary, its agencms, officers, o einpleyees do not guarantee the acturacy, reliability or imeliness of any infarmation contained in this system Users
rely on this information at thelr own rigk,

https://iportal. mdcourts.gov/license/pbSearchResult.jsp?slcJurisdiction=30&txtTradeNam... 10/16/2016
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

i

INVESTIGATION REPORT

EXHIBIT

Y

Location Address. | 2135 NORTH AVENUE EAST 21213
Licensee Information {Trode Name): |SNS UQUOR _l
Carporation Name | |sns 1iQUOR CORPORATION |

License Type:

Class "807" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emaif:

L

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Nome {if applicable):

| D.0.8.

Incident Date/Time:

|10/20/2016 | [r2:33:04Am

Report Facts:

fice to clear up a tax liability.

On October 18, 2016 I {Agent John Howard) visited SNS Liquors located at 2135 E Narth Ave. to deliver a Hearing Notice and completear
outine inspection. Upon entering the rear tavern area | observed trash, stock, othar materials on the bar and the bar stoals turned upside
down which indicates in my opinion the tavern area is not open for public use . Upon further investigation the hallway leading to restroo
ms were filled with stock and there were cleaning equipment and bucketsin the women's restroom that made it unavailable to use by the
public or anyone and there were dirty dishes in the 3 compartment sinks. An expired 2014 Trader's License was posted on the wall next
to the current Liguor License. When asked for the current Trader's License , Licensee stated that they were working with Comptroller's Of

Informed licensee that anytime the package goods section is open then the tavern area must be open and that they are being violated un
der BLLC Rule 4.20 not operating as a LBD7 and not having a current traders license.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/Print. FormServer.aspx 10/21/2016



INSPECLION KEPOITS - BIND LIYUUKKoutine2U16-10-20111_33 04 Page 2 of 5

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/21/2016
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http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/] 5/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/21/2016



Inspecuon Keports - SNS LIQUUKKoutine2U16-10-20111_33 04 Page 4 of 5

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

[i:0%.w | baltimare\john.howard It [10/20/2016 |
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

|i:£i.w| baltimore\mark.fosler | I10/21/2016 I
Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s}:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/21/2016



. Inspection Reports - SNS LIQUORRoutine2016-10-20T11_33 04 Page 5 of 5

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/21/2016
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Page |1 of 2

%ﬁ‘ Liquor Board System
?’\L ]MORC Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | Lcense-Transfer » | One-Day w» | Add Newlicense v | Query v | Help »

License Detail

[ Close the License | ( Print License | Print Renewal Letter || | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 143 Cert Num: 0413 Fee: $§1,320.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year:; 2016

CR Number: 13168087

Payment Date: 04-29-14 \O( \ IO

2015- 2016 TPP Paid [~ CD‘LQ - e

2016 Trader's License [ l Update Info | FO f
Add Adult Entertainment License (T“‘ e
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License i Q LP
. “N
Location W 0
Corp Neme: SNS LIQUOR CORPORATION
Trade Nome; SNS LIQUOR C(’
Zone Code: 15

Phone: 410-732-7323

Block Num: 2135 Skreel: NORTH AVENUE EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21213

CR Number: 13148087

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOCR OF PREMISES A3 A TAVERN-NO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT SECOND FLOOR FOR
STORAGE

Restriction:

[ Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Address |

Llicense Owners

First Name  |Lasl Name |Sireel City State |Zip  |Aclion |Change Owner
STEPHANIE S, |OH 10369 TUSCANY ROAD  [ELLICOTT CITY  [MD 121042 LEI_IE_] [_ Remove Owner |
Comments

Dale Commenl

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318988 10/16/2016



. Page 2 of 2

07/26/2016 07/25/16 - Mailed letler 1o licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of [‘-—I

Baltimore™.... /sb Bl
07/07/2016|******RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD******* /st ml
03/15/2016/PAID IN FULL $0.50, Invoice #100716 Delete |
01/19/201 8|State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... fsb Delete |
09/30/2015]Licensee {John) came in and disregard letter balance $1001.00. But he still owes $.50. [me—_l
09/30/2015|Licensee {John) came in and disregard letter balance $1001.00. [.?é-—!l!;—:-l
09/23/2015 ggr& .I.e“t}ezg to licensee for ihe balance of $1,001.00 from the hearing dated on December 11, [Tm;?l

On May 05, 2015: Merchant came in and PAID Partial Payment towords fine from hearing
09/22/2015 dated 12/11/14. Invoice #98505 = $204.25, invoice #98506 = $1,000.00, invoice #98507 =

$1,000.00. invoice #98508 = $920.25 which makes it $2,124,25 was paid so far. Merchant sfill
owes 1,001.00..... /sb

| Delete 1
12/11/ W Public Hearing re: Violotion of rule 5.03{a) GUILTY $2000 Violation of Rule 3.06 GUILTY
09/22/2015/$250 Violation of Rule 3.07 GUILTY $250 Violalion of Rule 3.02 GUILTY $500 Total +Admin Fee= | Delete |
$3125 with 10 day Suspension to start 12/11/14 {90 days 1o pay)

05/04/2015|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... /sb [ Delete |
03/25/2015|PAST DUE LETTER SENT TO MERCHANT...../sb | Delete |
MERCHANT OWES LIQUOR BOARD $3125.00 FINE FOR HEARING ON 12/11/14 AND ALSO HOLD
03/12/2015}:0p STATE OF MD TAX. ([Delete }
02/03/2015(Slate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent lo merchant on January 23, 2015. [ Delete ]

11/2172014(11/20/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 5.03(a) POSTPONED Delete

| !
10/4/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.01{a) Sale to minor. VIOLATION of Rule 4.18
10/15/2012|Indoor smoking. VIOLATION of Rule 5.03 Failure o operate as a lavemn, Rule 4.01{a) GUILTY | Delete |
$500. Rule 4.18 GUILTY $100. Rule 4.03 GUILTY $250. TOTAL FINE $850.

05/22/2008(03/13/08 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #62197 [ Delete |
03/13/08 Transfer Conf..RE: REVIEW OF TRANSFER APPLICATION PENDING FOR 180 DAYS.

03/17/ 2008 DECISION: EXTENSION GRANTED FOR 60 DAYS. MUST PAY CONF.FEE $100 | Delate |
{___ Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 143 Adidress: 2135 NORTH AVENUE EAST

Trade Name: SNS LIQUOR

Comment:

Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=3 18988 10/16/2016



Page | of 2

f h - Liquor Board System
W
m :[ 1 Version 1.0

N
\WT1MOg
Ay -~ ¢
Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer = | One-Day » | Add New License « | Query » | Help -

License Detail

[ Closethe License | | Print License Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LBD7 143 Cert Num: 0413 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed

ticense Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014
CR Number: 13148087

Payment Date: 04-29-14

2015-2016 TPP Paid
2014 Trader's License 1 Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License
1 Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location
Corp Name: SNS LIQUOR CORPORATION
Trade Name: SNS LQUOR
lone Code: 15
Phone: 410-732-7323

Block Num: 2135 Streel: NORTH AVENUE EAST
City: BALTIMORE Stofe: MD Iip:21213

CR Number: 13168087

Paortion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A TAVERN-NQ LIVE ENTERTAINMENT SECOND FLOOR FOR
STORAGE

Reslriction:

i Edit the License Location info 1| Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name Last Name |Street City Slale |Zip Action |Change Owner
STEPHANIE S. |OH 10349 TUSCANY ROAD ELLICOTTCITY |MD [21042 |[Edit! || Remove Owner |
Comments
Date Comment Aclion

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318988 11/30/2016



Page 2 of 2

11/15/16 - Mailed letter to Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of
11/15/2016 Baltimore”.... /sb [ Deletg
07/25/16 - Mailed letter to Licensee about "Personal Properly Tax Owed to the City of i
07/26/2016 Baitimore”.... /sb [ Delelil
07/07/2016]******RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD******* /sb | Defete |
03/15/2016|PAID IN FULL $0.50, Invoice #100716 ] DeletE]
01/19/2014[state of MD Tax Hold, letler sent... /sb [ Delete |
09/30/201 5|Licensee (John) came in and disregard letter balance $1001.00. But he still owes $.50. f DeIeIE]
09/30/2015|Licensee (John) came in and disregord letter balance $1001.00. | Delete |
09/23/2015 gg?: Ielﬁg lo licensee for the balance of $1.001.00 from the hearing dated on December 11, [ Delet““t
On May 05, 2015: Merchant came in and PAID Partial Payment fowards fine from hearing
09/22/2015 daled 12/11/14. Invoice #98505 = $204.25, invoice #98504 = $1,000.00, invoice #98507 = r Delet?]
$1.000.00, invoice #98508 = $920.25 which mokes it $2,124.25 was paid so far. Merchant still ) -
owes 1,001.00..... /sb
12/11/14Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 5.03[a) GUILTY $2000 Violation of Rule 3.06 GUILTY | .
09/22/2015[$250 Violation of Rule 3.07 GUILTY $250 Violation of Rule 3.02 GUILTY $500 Total +Admin Fee= | Delete ]
$3125 with 10 day Suspension 1o start 12/11/14 {90 days to pay) B
05/04/2015|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... /sb f De!atg‘l
03/25/2015{PAST DUE LETTER SENT TO MERCHANT...../sb [ Delete |
MERCHANT OWES LIQUOR BOARD $3125.00 FINE FOR HEARING ON 12/11/14 AND ALSC HOLD |- i
03/12/2015/F OR STATE OF MD TAX. | Delete |
02/03/2015(State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent 1o merchant on January 23, 2015. [ Delete ]
11/21/2014{11/20/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 5.03{a) POSTPONED [ Delete |
10/4/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.01{a} Sale 1o minor. VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 . .
10/15/2012indoor smoking. VIOLATION of Rule 5.03 Failure to operate as a tavemn. Rule 4.01 {a) GUILTY | Delete |
$500. Rule 4.18 GUILTY $100. Rule 4.03 GUILTY $250. TOTAL FINE $850.
05/22/2008|03/13/08 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #42197 r Delat§1_|
03/17/2008 03/13/08 Transfer Conf..RE: REVIEW OF TRANSFER APPLICATION PENDING FOR 180 DAYS. i’ Delet;]
DECISION: EXTENSION GRANTED FOR 60 DAYS. MUST PAY CONF.FEE $100 —
Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 143 Address: 2135 NORTH AVENUE EAST
Trade Name: SNS LIQUOR
Comment;
] Add Comment |
Hold Info
Powered by:
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March 30, 2017

Licensee(s): Annie Winston (S.S.)
T/a Winston Lounge
2343 E. Monument Street 21205

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.05 (a) Prohibited Hours - February 11, 2017 - At approximately 2:05 am, members of the
Baltimore City Police Depariment - Det. Abraham Gatto and Det. L.C. Greenhill - conducted a special investigation
based on anonymous information that the establishment was operating and serving alcoholic beverages during
prohibited hours. While on location at the aforementioned date and time, detectives observed enter and exit the
establishment. Upon making these observations Detectives entered the establishment and observed 10 to 12 patrons
seated at the bar portion of the establishment and standing around the entrance. Detectives also observed seven (7)
plastic cups containing mixed alcoholic beverages on the bar, which were being consumed by patrons. Detectives
noted that there were also two (2) bartenders working at the time. At this time, detectives cleared the establishment
of all patrons and informed the bartender on duty, Ms. Sarah English-Williams, of the violation.

Violation of Rule 4.05 (b) Prohibited Hours - February 11, 2017 - At approximately 2:05 am, members of the
Baltimore City Police Department — Det. Abraham Gatto and Det. L.C. Greenhili - conducted a special investigation
based on anonymous information that the establishment was operating and serving alcoholic beverages during
prohibited hours. While on location at the aforementioned date and time, detectives observed enter and exit the
establishment. Upon making these observations Detectives entered the establishment and observed 10 to 12 patrons
seated at the bar portion of the establishment and standing around the entrance. Detectives also observed seven (7)
plastic cups containing mixed alcoholic beverages on the bar, which were being consumed by patrons. Detectives
noted that there were also two (2) bartenders working at the time. At this time, detectives cleared the establishment
of all patrons and informed the bartender on duty, Ms. Sarah English-Williams, of the violation.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee; Summons issued to the licensee on 3/8/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill on
3/8/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee as Surviving Spouse during the
2011 renewal.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {(410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Winston Lounge/Sole Proprietorship Date: March 5, 2017
T/A Winston Lounge
2343 East Monument Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 30th day of
March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this
Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by
Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of [ncident: T/A Winston Lounge, 2343 East Monument Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.05 {a) Prohibited Hours — February 11, 2017 - At approximately 2:05 am, members of the Baltimore City
Police Department — Det. Abraham Gatto and Det. L.C. Greenhill - conducted a special investigation based on anonymous
information that the establishment was operating and serving alcoholic beverages during prohibited hours. While on location at
the aforementioned date and time, detectives observed enter and exit the establishment. Upen making these observations
Detectives entered the establishment and observed 10 to 12 patrons seated at the bar portion of the establishment and
standing around the entrance. Detectives also observed seven (7} plastic cups containing mixed alcoholic beverages on the bar,
which were being consumed by patrons. Detectives noted that there were also two (2) bartenders working at the time. At this
time, detectives cleared the establishment of all patrons and informed the bartender on duty, Ms. Sarah English-Willlams, of
the violation.

Violation of Rule 4.05 {b) Prohibited Hours — February 11, 2017 - At approximately 2:05 am, members of the Baltimore City
Police Department — Det. Abraharn Gatto and Det. L.C. Greenhill - conducted a special Investigation based on anonymous
information that the establishment was operating and serving alcoholic beverages during prohibited hours. While on location at
the aforementioned date and time, detectives observed enter and exit the establishment. Upon making these observations
Datectives entered the establishment and observed 10 to 12 patrons seated at the bar portion of the establishment and
standing around the entrance. Detectives also observed seven (7) plastic cups containing mixed alcoholic beverages on the bar,
which were being consumed by patrons. Detectives noted that there were also two {2) bartenders working at the time. At this
time, detectives cleared the establishment of al! patrons and informed the bartender on duty, Ms. Sarah English-Willlams, of
the violation.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your licanse and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic
Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter
please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R, Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



IMCIDEN| REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT Crime  Incident ‘Attempt]2 Complain Number
:', vt 04/008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor 8oard Violation O t 3-1702004283
) _ Location of Cfianse | Incident (Exaci Streel Address)
O Person Q Property O Vehicle Miscellaneous r 2343 East Monument Sireet - 21205 IPm 1o 2
Domestc Related Garyg Releled \uvendes Related Hats Grime Date/ Time Occumed Date / Time Reporiad
0 0 O 0 11 Feb 17 - 0205hrs 15 Feb 17 - 2230hrs
Unit 7 Pest of Occustunce [8 Reponing Area Stest Coda 10CAD Number |11 Locaton Given by Dispatcher 12 Companion Report Na
4841 323 265 On-View
3 Case Siguss 14 Casa Dipositon 15 Folowap [10 Crime Cadie |17 Crime Clesaification}1 Describe Location of Oflenss or Typa of Fromise 19 Reponiod by Crima Waicher
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| | |
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Voapon { Means of Altack 33 Metiod Used to Commit Crime [34 Type of Property Taken Total Losa Value
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7 Regisiersd Owner Nama {Last, Firsl, M} Sex Fisce Aga DB Address { nchuda City County Stale Zp)
! :
A8 Recoversd by Method of Thatl (20 Evidence of Stipping / Tampering }41 Repo. Check 142 Tow List Chock[43 Cwner Not5ied
— _ O Yes (1 No|E ves 0 No |0 Yes O No
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Comp:
T/A: Winston Lounge

2343 East Monument Strast m
Baltimore, Md 21205 g EXHIBIT

4 |

PRy

Liquor License#: LBD7 390 o Licenses: Annia Winston mnm
Reporing Offcar Hame (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequenca Ha IAssgrment &P 4 W
E Dst. Lc Graenhill 1] i FB820 OID-Vice
Approving Supenvsor Rank and Name Haquance No. Assignment
Det. Sgt. Chiis Leisher { G307 OID-Vice
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REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [ Ty s e

[ Locaton of Offenss | Incident (Streat Addres, Zip
Continuation O Follow Up 2343 East Monument Street - 21205 pae 2 o 2
Person Propedly  Macailareous Vehie  MislngPerson  Cusiocy  [4 Data/Tima of Thes Repont [ Amesi7 Cusiody Maner
Q X a 0 ] 15 Feb 17 - 2230hrs
Ualt Postet Raporting Arsa Streal Code 10 CAD Number 11 Orignal Ropont Dats / Time 12 Oftensa / incider Changed From
r 46841 323 265 11 Feb 17 - 0205hrs
3 Case Stotus 14 Multiple Claarance [15 Case Dispositon iElpllln 18 Follow-up 17 Crime Coda 18 Crime Classification
) Open 0 Closed| [ ves ®No [ Cleared [ Not Clsared; Dlves XNo
@ Complainany’ Name {Las!, Fint W1} or Firm Nama il Bi Residence / Address (include Clity County, State, Zip) Sla ‘Race Age D08
Victim Greenhill, L.C ] 601 E. Fayelte St. - 21202 i{M . B 47
20 Copies Forwanted Ta i :
Liquor Board
B e e B e e e T e T L
. {8} Recommand case stazss when sopieable. () i Muttle Claarsncy, includs ol lwm

On 11 Fab 2017 &t 0205hrs(2:05am), Delectives Greenhill and Gatto responded to the liquor establishment known as "Winstan
iLounge” located at 2343 East Monument Street for a report of that particular establishment operating past 2am. A few weeks prior
'to the date of 11 Feb 17, Detectives Greenhill and Gatto wera conducting bar checks wilhin the Eastern District. Anonymous
-Infurrnaﬁon was given to the Detectives that when the bars within the monument street corridor closes at 2am, some patrons
-haad la tha "Winston Lounge" located at 2343 East Monument Street whare they can continue purchasing alcoholic beverages as
iwell as sit at the bar and continuously drink alcoholic beverages well past 2am. As mentioned, Detectivas Greenhill and Galto
.palked in an undisclosed location of Monliford Ave wherae we both could observe the tavem of the "Winston Loungs" at 0205hrs

(2 05am). Detectives Greenhill and Gatio could abserved person(s) enter and exit out of the front entrance of the "Winston
'Lounge Minutas later Detectives Greanhill and Gatto drove to the front of the localion known as “Winston Lounge”. Dalaclive
:Gatto observed a metal grate that was partially securad with a bungle cord to the Inner door of the establishment. Detective Gatto
:was able to remove the bungie and gain entry inside the establishment. Once inside the foyer arsa of the tavern, there was a
'secunty guard standing at the door. Walking past the security guard, Delectives observed 10 lo 12 patrons, sitting at the bar as
'wall as standing around the entrance of the front doorway and observing seven(7) plastic cups of mixed alcoholic beverages on
.Iha bar, some of which were being consumed by patrons well past 2am. Their were two(2) bartanders one of which was identified
-as Sarah English-Williams. Licensee, Annle Winston was not present, Detective Greenhilt made an announcement stating the bar
»is now closed. Furthermore | announced that If no one was an employee of the establishment, everyona must leave. Eventually,
'peopla started to leave. Deteclive Greenhill spoke to Miss English-Williams and asked her if she had been having problems
.gatting people lo leave at closing. Miss English-Willlams stated to Delective Greanhill that on occasions she and other barandars
gexperience problems getling patrons to leave. Delective Greenhill even suggested to Miss English-Williams to start getting
-palrons to Izave al 1:30am, so they can closa on time by 2am. Furthermore Detective Greenhill advised Miss English-Willizms
ithat we would conduct spot checks towards closing on the weakends that OID-Vice is working to assist with the closing of the
establishment. Detective Greenhill will also seek the assistance of Liquor Inspactors to conduct thera on spot checks at the
1 establishment known as "Winston Lounge” to ensure the establishment closes at the appropriate time of 2am. The establishment
1was left in the control of Miss Sarah English-Williams.

All events look place in Ballimora City, the State of Marytand,

Report to be forwarded to the Liquor Board for furthar administrated review.
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day w | AddNewlicense w | Query » | Help w
License Detail
| Closethe License | | Print License | [ Print Renewal Letter | | <<Go Back

License Info
License Num: LBD7 390

License Date:5/1/20146
CR Number: 14566046

Cert Num: 1125
License Year: 2014

Fee: $1,320.00

Payment Date: 04-29-14

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [
2016 Trader's License [ |

Update Info

Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License

[=

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Stalus: Renewed

o|sh*

(oR¥-N]A
Cy \< Prer’\ c:\'brs\ﬁ'f

T.L-

Corp Name:

Trade Name
lone Code:
Phone:

Block Num
City

CR Number

N/A

: WINSTON LOUNGE
14

252-438-2025

TR

. 2343
: BALTIMORE

Street: MONLUMENT STREET EAST
State: MD Zip: 21205

: 14566066

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR FRONT FOR BUSINESS 8 BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address |

license Owners

First Name  |Last Name Street Cily State |Zip Aclion |Change Owner
ANNIE WINSTON, §.5. (2120 CORBINROAD  [BALTIMORE [MD [21214 [Edit] | Remove Owner
Comments

Date Cormment Action

http://balt-intra-

srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319715 3/5/2017
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01/18/2017]*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017.°**** /sb
02/22/2016|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb

01/19/2016|State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb
05/07/2015|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD... /sb Delete
02/03/2015[5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. H Delete
04/29/201 4jper Tammy (D 14565066 is the active account Delete
04/09/2013|3/28/2013 Public Hearing re: Stalus of license. Posiponed. Delete
| il
10/11/2011110/4/2011 Public Hearing re: Request for hardship extension. GRANTED. Delete
08/20/2008(08/15/08 $625 FINE PAID IN FULL #64658-64659-64460 Delete
08/20/2008 08/14/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) 8 RULE 4.18 DECISION: RULE 4.01{a) Delste
GUILTY$500 & RULE 4.18 NOT GUILTY. FINE $500 + $125 ADM.FEE=%425
Print History {Print Card) ]

License num: LBD7 390 Address: 2343 MONUMENT STREET EAST

Trade Name: WINSTON LOUNGE

Commeni:

Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319715 3/512017



MARYLAKD BIISINESSENPRESS

© Maryland Business Express [ # Home | & Login/create Account |

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

WINSTON, ANNIE: L14343980 l

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department 10 Number:
L143439%0

Business Name:
WINSTON, ANNIE

Business Address:
Resident Agent:

Malling Address:
WINSTON, ANNIE
WINSTON LOUNGE

2443 E MONUMENT ST
BALTIMORE MD 21205-2549

State of Formatlon:

Business Type:
SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP OR GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

Businass Coda:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - UNINCORPORATED

Date of Formation/ Reglstration:
10/19/2011

Status:
ACTIVE

Stock Status:
NiA

Close Status:
UNKNOWN

Q New Search |

& Business Entity Search
=+ General Information
QO Document Order

G Contact Information
O Review Order

0O Payment

O Download Documents



March 30, 2017

Licensee(s): Scott Schleupner
SCS Holdings, LLC, T/a Social Pub and Pie
25 E. Cross Street 21230

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers ~ January 19, 2017 - At approximately 1:15 pm, members
of the Field Enforcement Division of the Comptroller of Maryland, which included Agent Pyle, were conducting a
routine inspections in the area of Dock Street and Randall Street in Annapolis, Maryland. While conducting
inspections, Agent Pyle noticed individuals exiting the location of 132 Dock Street, t/a Armadillos Restaurant, in
Annapolis, Maryland carrying cases of Bud Light beer and loading them into the back of a waiting pick-up truck.
Agent Pyle observed this activity for approximately 15 minutes. After the pick-up truck was loaded, a male entered
the vehicle and drove it away from the location. Agent Pyle followed the vehicle to Baltimore City from Annapolis
where it parked in the alley directly behind the establishment. At that time, Agent Pyle observed individuals begin to
ofi-load the cases of alcohol from the vehicle and into the establishment. Upon making this observation, Agent Pyle,
along with other members of the Field Enforcement Division identified themselves to the individuals and conducted
an inspection. As per the inspection, Agents discovered numerous cases of alcoholic beverages located within the
establishment, all of which were purchased from a wholesaler by “Aramadillos Restaurant” and not the
establishment. These items were seized. Further investigation by Agent Pyle revealed that the owner of “Aramadilios
Restaurant” purchased a number of alcoholic beverages from a wholesaler and made a verbal agreement with the
licensee of the establishment to share the products in violation of BLLC Rule 4.08 (a) Relations with Wholesalers.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. 6-311(B)(3) Storage of Alcoholic Beverages — January 19, 2017 - At approximately
1:15 pm, members of the Field Enforcement Division of the Comptroller of Maryland, which included Agent Pyle,
were conducting a routine inspections in the area of Dock Street and Randall Street in Annapolis, Maryland, While
conducting inspections, Agent Pyle noticed individuals exiting the location of 132 Dock Street, ta Armadillos
Restaurant, in Annapolis, Maryland carrying cases of Bud Light beer and loading them into the back of a waiting pick-
up truck. Agent Pyle observed this activity for approximately 15 minutes. After the pick-up truck was loaded, a male
entered the vehicle and drove it away from the location. Agent Pyle followed the vehicle to Baltimore City from
Annapolis where it parked in the alley directly behind the establishment. At that time, Agent Pyle observed individuals
begin to off-load the cases of alcohol from the vehicle and into the establishment. Upon making this observation,
Agent Pyle, along with other members of the Field Enforcement Division identified themselves to the individuals and
conducted an inspection. As per the inspection, Agents discovered numerous cases of alcoholic beverages located
within the establishment, all of which were purchased from a wholesaler by “Aramadillos Restaurant” and not the
establishment. These items were seized. Further investigation by Agent Pyle revealed that the owner of "Aramadillos
Restaurant” purchased a number of alcoholic beverages from a wholesaler and made a verbal agreement with the
licensee of the establishment to share the products.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 3/8/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Comptroller’s Office: Agent Pyle on 3/8/2017.



(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 8/25/2016 in reference to:
Admission of Guiit
Guilty (3-0 vote)

[ ]
e 5250 fine + $125 admin fee
e $375total fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/21/2014.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: SCS Holdings, LLC Date: March 5, 2017
T/A Social Pub and Pie
25 East Cross Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1
o’clock PM on the 30th day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why
your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the
Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by
Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Social Pub and Pie, 25 East Cross Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers —January 19, 2017 - At approximately 1:15 pm,
members of the Field Enforcement Division of the Comptroller of Maryland, which included Agent Pyle,
were conducting a routine inspections in the area of Dock Street and Randall Street in Annapolis,
Maryland. While conducting inspections, Agent Pyle noticed individuals exiting the location of 132 Dock
Street, t/a Armadillos Restaurant, in Annapolis, Maryland carrying cases of Bud Light beer and loading
them into the back of a waiting pick-up truck. Agent Pyle observed this activity for approximately 15
minutes. After the pick-up truck was loaded, a male entered the vehicle and drove it away from the
location. Agent Pyle followed the vehicle to Baltimore City from Annapolis where it parked in the alley
directly behind the establishment. At that time, Agent Pyle observed individuals begin to off-load the
cases of alcohol from the vehicle and into the establishment. Upon making this observation, Agent Pyle,
along with other members of the Field Enforcement Division identified themselves to the individuals and
conducted an inspection. As per the inspection, Agents discovered numerous cases of alcoholic
beverages located within the establishment, a!l of which were purchased from a wholesaler by
“Aramadillos Restaurant” and not the establishment. These items were seized. Further investigation by
Agent Pyle revealed that the owner of “Aramadillos Restaurant” purchased a number of alcoholic
beverages from a wholesaler and made a verbal agreement with the licensee of the establishment to
share the products in violation of BLLC Rule 4.08 (a) Relations with Wholesalers.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. 6-311(B)(3) Storage of Alcoholic Beverages —January 19, 2017 — At
approximately 1:15 pm, members of the Field Enforcement Division of the Comptroller of Maryland,
which included Agent Pyle, were conducting a routine inspections in the area of Dock Street and Randall
Street in Annapolis, Maryland. While conducting inspections, Agent Pyle noticed individuals exiting the
location of 132 Dock Street, t/a Armadillos Restaurant, in Annapolis, Maryland carrying cases of Bud
Light beer and loading them into the back of a waiting pick-up truck. Agent Pyle observed this activity for
approximately 15 minutes. After the pick-up truck was loaded, a male entered the vehicle and drove it
away from the location. Agent Pyle followed the vehicle to Baltimore City from Annapolis where it
parked in the alley directly behind the establishment. At that time, Agent Pyle observed individuals



begin to off-load the cases of alcohol from the vehicle and into the establishment. Upon making this
observation, Agent Pyle, along with other members of the Field Enforcement Division identified
themselves to the individuals and conducted an inspection. As per the inspection, Agents discovered
numerous cases of alcoholic beverages located within the establishment, all of which were purchased
from a wholesaler by “Aramadillos Restaurant” and not the establishment. These items were seized.
Further investigation by Agent Pyle revealed that the owner of “Aramadillos Restaurant” purchased a
number of alcoholic beverages from a wholesaler and made a verbal agreement with the licensee of the
establishment to share the products.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing
and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as
warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please
refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the
Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras
at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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STATE OF MARYLAND

Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforeement Division
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

INCIDENT REPORT
Continuation E

Supplemental D

Case# 17-0094

Related Report #

INCIDENT
Other than licensed wholesaler

Tracking #
RETAIL VALUE: $2,354.00
TAX LOSS: NONE PRI R
EXHIBIT
NARRATIVE:

On Thursday, January 19, 2017, at 1:15 PM, I Agent P. M. Pyle, Sr., with the Field Enforcement
Division, Comptroller of Maryland, had the occasion to be conducting routine Alcohol and Tobacco
inspections and the area of Dock Street and Randall Street, Annapolis, Anne Arundel County, Maryland
21401, when I observed a unidentified white male, wearing a black t-shirt with the printed logo of
Armadillos Restaurant on the front and blue Jeans. The subject was walking out of the front entrance of
132 Dock Street Corporation, T/A, Armadillos Restaurant, 132 Dock St. Annapolis, Anne
Arundel County, Maryland 21401, carrying a case of Bud Light Beer. The subject was than observed
loading the beer into the bed of a Ford pickup truck parked directly in front of the restaurant. Upon
further observation a second unidentified Hispanic male was seen walking out of the restaurant carrying
a case of Bud Light Beer and he loaded it into the bed of the truck. I then noticed there were several
other cases of Bud Light Beer, as I continued to make observations, both subjects continued to enter and

exit the restaurant carrying out to the truck cases of Bud Light Beer and undetermined amount of liquor
and Red Bull Energy Drinks.

After approximately fifteen minutes of observing this activity, the white male subject got into the
cab of the truck and began driving away from the location with the truck loaded with the alcoholic
beverages and energy drinks. [ continued my surveillance of the vehicle, which was identified through
Maryland Motor Vehicle Administration as being a 2012 Ford Truck, black in color, Maryland
registration, WD, vin # The truck was found to be registered to
Brendan Henry Fisher, 3051 Rundelac Rd. Annapolis, Maryland 21401.

The vehicle was followed and was seen arriving at 25 E. Cross St. Baltimore City, Maryland
21230. The address of 25 E. Cross St. was identified as SCS Holdings, LLC, T/A, Social Club & Pie.
The unidentified operator of the truck was than observed exiting the vehicle and entering into the Social

Club & Pie.
-
Reporting Agent: P, h:g;/ié S:( #‘?66?6
Date Submitted; /’/J'b //7

Approving Supervisor

Printed Name: Joseph Hatcher Date Approved  Status

__\J‘; _ 'l #\29‘ Closed
Signature: mﬁ AJM‘ 7
1 \ %

R

Narrative Page 4 of 7
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT
Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation [ x |
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental l:l
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Case# 17-0094 INCIDENT

Related Report # Other than licensed wholesaler
Tracking #

Approximately five minutes later, the driver exited the business and got back into the truck and turned

right onto Marshall St. Once the vehicle turned right, the vehicle then backed into an alley directly
behind 25 E. Cross St.

The vehicle then parked and the driver exited the vehicle and were met by two unidentified white
males, who were observed exiting the back door of Social Club & Pie. After a brief discussion all three
subjects were observed unloading cases of Bud Light beer from the bed of the truck and taking them into
the rear entrance of the Social Club & Pie. Approximately ten minutes after they were observed
unloading, myself , Agent’s Mangold and Calvert approached all three subjects and identified ourselves
and began obtaining their identity. The driver/employee of Armadillos was identified as Thomas

Stephen Volkman, the other two subjects were identified as employees of the Social Club & Pie. They
were Ryan Daniel Kehoe and Justin Michael Cox.

Once identified, I conducted an interview with Mr. Volkman. Mr. Volkman stated, he was
instructed to load the truck with the alcohol and deliver it to the Social Club & Pie. He continued stating
he was instructed to do so by Scott. When asked, who was Scott he stated, “ Scott Schleupner, the owner
of the bar, Armadillos”. The other two subjects were also interviewed and stated they were just
instructed by owner of the Social Club & Bar to assist with off-loading and then place the beer in the
walk in refrigerator. When asked who the owner was, Mr. Cox stated, “Scott Schleupner”. I requested to
have Mr. Cox contact Mr. Schleupner and advise him I needed him to come to the location so we could
discuss the situation. Mr. Cox contacted him by telephone, Mr. Schleupner, advised Mr. Cox, he was
unavailable and was out of town and he would make arrangements once he returned to contact me.

Once the interviews were concluded, [ began conducting an Alcoho! Inspection of the business.
Agent’s Mangold and Calvert assisted with conducting an inventory of the remaining alcohol in the
truck as well as photographing the alcohol, truck and all three subjects. Upon beginning the inspection, I
explained to Mr. Cox the reason for the inspection and requested to see the businesses 2016 Traders
License and Liquor License and the invoices for all alcohol on the premises. While conducting the
inspection, I noticed the 2016, Traders and Liquor Licenses were not posted as required by law. ] asked

Mr. Cox if there was a reason for this, which he was unable to explain. He also was not able to provide
any of the invoices as requested.

Reporting Agent: bTM?P}‘TId{e:’grQ#OOSO
Date Submitted: /- G/t
Approving Supervisor
Printed Name: Joseph Hatcher Date Approved  Status

157 Closed
Signature: \( <’j’5’a"\—}‘)"_’=l&._,_ \ L\Z:;\"]

Narrative Page 5§ of 7
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT
Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation E
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental D
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
Case# 17-0094 INCIDENT
Related Report & Other than licensed wholesaler
Tracking #

As part of the inspection, I began inspecting the alcohol on the premises, I discovered 18 cases of Bud
Light, 16 oz. aluminum bottles in the walk in refrigerator which was determined to have had been off-
loaded from the truck. I also located two cases, (12) 1.75 liters bottles of Svedka Vodka, Strawberry
Lemonade, two cases, (11) 750 ML. bottles of Paddy Apple Irish Whiskey and two cases, (24) 750 ML.
bottles of Simi Sauvignon Blanc Wine which was located in the dry storage room in the basement of the

business.

These cases had the wholesalers shipping sticker on the lid of the cases with the location of
delivery indicating they were delivered to Armadillos Restaurant, Annapolis, Md.

Upon completing the inspection, I had Agent Mangold photographed the evidence. I then
advised Mr.Cox of my findings and informed him the evidence would be seized. The remaining alcohol

left in the truck

was identified as being 21 cases of Bud Light, 16 oz. aluminum bottles, (12) 1.75 liter

bottles of Stolichnaya Vodka Orange, (6) 1.75 liter bottles of Stolichnaya Vodka, (10) cases, 120 160z.
cans of Red Bull Energy Drink.

Mr. Cox was provided with a copy of the Comptroller’s Field Enforcement Division Notice of
Seizure Receipt for Confiscation form, which he signed and was instructed to provide Mr. Schleupner

with the copy.

All of the evidence was seized from both locations and at 3:20 PM. Supervisor Agent William
Collier, assisted with transporting all of the evidence from our location and taking it to and securing the
evidence at the Jessup Lab. On 1/20/17, at 8:20 AM. Supervisor Agent William Collier, transported the
evidence from the Jessup Lab to the Evidence Property Room, located at 80 Calvert St. Annapolis, Anne
Arundel County, Maryland awaiting final adjudication.

It was determined Mr. Volkman, Mr. Kehoe and M. Cox, where not responsible or were
involved the decision making to transport and the exchange of the alcoholic beverages between
Armadillos and Social Club & Pie. At this time no charges will be placed against them.

e
: {1 pis R

Reporting Agent: P.LM. PyIé,LE‘;%%O

Date Submitted: /)7
!/ -

Printed Name:

Signature:

Approving Supervisor

Joseph Hatcher Date Approved  Status

@‘”@’"Mr 'lﬂ(zm'? Closed

Narrative Page 6 of 7
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT
Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation E\
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental D
Annapolis, Maryltand 21401
Case# 17-0094 INCIDENT
Related Report # Other than licensed wholesaler
Tracking #

On 1/20/17, I was contacted via e-mail by Mr. Frank R. Shaulis, Attorney At Law, 6129
Holabird Ave., Baltimore, Maryland, 21224. Mr. Shaulis advised me, he was representing both Mr.
Fisher and Mr. Schleupner. I replied to Mr. Shaulis e-mail, requesting to meet with him and his client’s
as soon as possible. I informed him, I will be issuing three criminal citations to Mr. Schleupner,
regarding the violations of not having 2016 Traders, Alcohol License posted and for not having the
alcohol invoices available for inspection. Mr. Shaulis in turned e-mailed me back, advising me that Mr.

Schleupner was out of town and would not be available unti Monday, January 30", 2017 and at that
time he would make him available.

On 1/23/17, 1 contacted both Annapolis City, and Baltimore City Liquor Board representatives

and informed them of the investigation. They provide me with copies of the businesses 2016-2017
Liquor Licenses.

On 1/23/17, at 1:45 PM, I responded to 132 Dock St. Armadillos Restaurant and met with the
owner, Mr. Fisher. I advised Mr. Fisher, I was here to conduct an Alcohol Inspection and to discuss the
incident on 1/19/17. Mr. Fisher, agreed to meet with me and he provided me with the businesses 2016
Traders and Alcohol License, he also provided me with the invoices as requested. Mr. Fisher, also

directed me to his storage area and showed me the remaining (23) cases of Bud light Beer that was left
from the (39) cases transported to Social Club & Pie on 1/19/17.

Mr. Fisher, also provided me with a copy of the invoice from Katcef Brothers Wholesalers in
which the beer was purchased. The invoice indicated he had purchased 150 cases of Bud Light Beer on
12/13/16, in the amount of $3,240.00 dollars. He also stated the reason he had purchased the beer was
Katcef Brothers was offering a package deal to him because the beer was close to the expiration date. He
further stated a verbal agreement was made between him and Mr. Schleupner , that he would provide
him with some of the beer for the Social Club & Pie location. When asked how he is connected with Mr.
Schleupner, he stated he was in negotiations with Mr. Schleupner to purchase Armadillos. The

inspection was completed. I advised Mr. Fisher of my findings and informed him of the pending
Annapolis City Liquor Board Hearings.

lf'_'“:ar-\ —
Reporting Agent: P. Nng‘l%,’gr. #0050
Date Submitted: e ly7

Approving Supervisor

Printed Name: Joseph Hatcher Date Approved Status

Closed
l\ 2L I?_O\'l
Signature: )\"5"'@” —-ur% Ane—
|y v

WNarrative Page 7 of 7
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT
Comptrolier of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation E
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental l:l
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Case# 17-0094 INCIDENT

Related Report # Other than licensed wholesaler
Tracking #

Armadillos Restaurant was found to have violated: Maryland Annotated Code Article AB,

6-311, (2), Sell any alcoholic beverage to any other retail dealer except the holder of a Class C
beer, beer and wine, or beer, wine and liquor license.

Social Club & Pie was found to have violated: Maryland Annotated Code Article AB, 6-311,
(1), Purchase any alcoholic beverage except from a licensed manufacturer or wholesaler, private
bulk sale permit holder, or nonresident winery permit holder. (3), Keep or allow to be kept any
alcoholic beverage on the licensed premises except those that have been purchased by the retailer.

At this time, the case will be closed, awaiting final adjudication.

All events occurred in Annapolis City, Anne Arundel Co. Maryland and Baltimore City,
Maryland.

ety S 1
Reporting Agent: wa.—_i/yi‘e’ls\-’tm
Date Submitted: /e 17

Approving Supervisor
Printed Name: Joseph Hatcher

Date Approved  Status

Closed
2L
Signature: g‘@% _)Jéé,“,— 1\ k:!D\'}
) L T

Narrative Page 8 of 7
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CéM/FED-ZO? Rev. 1/16

Released by (Signature) Full Release
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlticense w» | Query » | Help »

License Detail

| Closethelicense | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | << GoBack
License Info
License Nurn: LBD7 395 Cert Num: 1140 Fee: $1,320.00 Siatus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 15188043

Payment Dale: 04-28-14 9\ } l"l ’ ‘ :}-

2015- 2016 TPP Paid [ N

2016 Trader's License [+ Y [ Update Info dao Q P
(q
| Click to Start License Renewal | l g L'
Add Adult Entertainment License TR

l Add New Adult Entertainement License I

Location

Corp Name: SCS HOLDINGS, LLC
Trade Name: SQCIAL PUB AND PIE
Zone Code: 7
Phone: 410-234-0376

Block Num: 25 Streel: CROSS STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD 2ip; 21230

CR Number: 15188063

Portion of Business Used:
USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info 1 Alternate Mailing Addrc_ess J
License Owners
First Name jLast Name Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
SCOMC. |SCHLEUPNER |1325 DECATUR STREET BALTIMORE |MD  |21230 [Edill | Remove Owner

Comments
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319731 2/14/2017



Page 2 of 2

09/28/2016 Alcohol Awareness expires 09/20/20 (Samaniha Jones, Ashley White, Justin Cax, Ryan Kehoe,
Sarah Baker and Marissa Trilli.... /sb

09/02/2016 B8/25/201 6- Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales lo Minars -Admission of Guilt- {3-0
vote) $250 fine + $125 admin fee = $375 {30 days to pay)

08/25/2016|Viclation Hearing daled: August 25, 20146 - PAID $375.00; Invoice #104006.... /sb Delete
10/16/2015 Licensee entered inlo a payment agreement contract wilh the City of Ballimore's Law Dept.

Delete

|
Delete
1
|

for unpaid personal property taxes owed lo the City of Ballimore. Copy of letter in file... /sb Eslote
09/23/2015 ;I(t)a]tlsﬁedl:gls office by mall for on extension about Personal Properly Tax issue until October 15, Delete
04/28/2015|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... /sb Delete
02/03/2015|5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. Delete

04/10/2014 Public Hearing re: Application 1o fransfer ownership, request for outdoor table
04/22/2014[service. Applicanis signed MOU and acknowledged voluntary restrictions to be placed on I Delete !

license

03/13/2014 Public Hearing re Application to transfer ownership, request for outdoor lable
04/22/2014)service Applicant withdrew request for live enterfainment Board granied postponemen Delete

request from applicant
10/15/2010{10/14/10 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #75119 Delete ]
09/28/2010]09/23/10 CONFERENCE FEE DUE $100 | Delete

7/10 Request to add 23 E. Cross §t. 1o existing ficense of 25 E. Cross St., BD7-BWL, John Dolaway,
el 25 E. Cross Street Business Ventures, LLC 1 2L

01/11/07 Public Hearing re:Review of application pending lo transfer ownership and to expand
the location for more than 180 days under the provisions of Arl.2B,5ec.10-503(d}{4])"A transfer of
01/16/2007|any license shall be completed nol more than 180 days afler the Board approves the fransfer | Delete
[Re: transfer of ownership approved on by the Board on January 6, 2004}, DECISION:
WITHDRAWN

L Print History (Print Card) ]

License num: LBD7 395 Address: 25 CROSS STREET EAST
Trade Name: SCCIAL PUB AND PIE

Commeni:

Add Comment

Hold info

Powered by:
IR

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319731 2/14/2017



HARTLAND BUSINESSENPRESS

© Maryland Business Expl‘ess [ ft Home I o Log In/ Create Account l

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

SCS HOLDINGS, LLC: W15104805

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:
W15104865

Business Name:
SCS HOLDINGS, LLC

Business Address:
UNITB

40 AMBERSTONE COURT
ANNAPOLIS MD 21403

Rasident Agent:

SCOTT SCHLEUPNER
UNITB

40 AMBERSTONE COURT
ANNAPOLIS MD 21403

Malling Address:

SCS HOLDINGS, LLC
UNIT B

40 AMBERSTONE COURT
ANNAPOLIS MD 21403

State of Formation:
MD

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
02/22/2013

Status:
ACTIVE

Stock Status:
NIA

Close Status:
UNKNOWN

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Q New Search ‘



March 30, 2017

Licensee(s): Ralph Boarman, Sr. and Thomas Wirth
T/a Tom & Olive's Cafe
2942 E. Monument Street 21205

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times - January 27, 2017
— At approximately 1:45 pm, Chief inspector Mark Fosler and Agent John Howard conducted a special investigation
into the establishment in response to citizen's call that the operator would not allow African Americans into the tavem
portion of the establishment. At that time, Agent Howard entered the establishment and requested to be allowed
entry into the tavern portion of location. The licensee/bartender, Ralph Boarman, stated that the tavern portion of the
establishment was closed. However, Agent Howard observed that the packaged goods portion of the establishment
was open and operating. Agent Howard left the establishment and retumned with Chief Fosler. At that time both Fosler
and Howard identified themselves and informed the licensee/bartender of the BD7 violation.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 3/8/2017.
(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Howard on 3/8/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations in the last 5 years.
{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 12/28/1970.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Tom & Olive’s Cafe/Sole Proprietorship Date: March 5, 2017
T/A Tom & Olive’s Cafe
2942 East Monument Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counset before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
30th day of March 2017, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Tom & Olive’s Cafe, 2942 East Monument Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.20{c){ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times — January 27, 2017 — At
approximately 1:45 pm, Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Agent John Howard conducted a special investigation into the
establishment in response to citizen’s call that the operator would not allow African Americans into the tavern partion of the
establishment. At that time, Agent Howard entered the establishment and requested to be allowed entry into the tavern
portion of location, The licensee/bartender, Ralph Boarman, stated that the tavern portion of the establishment was closed.
However, Agent Howard observed that the packaged goods portion of the establishment was open and operating. Agent
Howard left the establishment and returned with Chief Fosler. At that time both Fosler and Howard identified themselves and
informed the licensee/bartender of the BD7 violation.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Inspection Reports - TOM _ OLIVE'S CAFERoutine2017-02-21T09_38 36 Page 1 of 4

Board of Liguor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

Licensee information (Trade Name): | |ToM & OLIVE'S CAFE |

Corporation Neme h’ /A '

License Type: -
Owner Email: I |
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name {if applicable): IRaIph A Boarman I [
. D.0.8.
incident Date/Time: | 573172017 ! [o:38:36 AM |

Report Focts:

On fanuary 27, 2017 at approximately 1:45pm Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and myself {Agent John Howard} in response 1o a citizen's call
to the agency that the Licensee was admitting white patrons into the tavern but was telling black patrons/citizens that the tavern was clo
sed visited Tom & Olivers Cafe located at 2942 E monument Street to investigate this allegation, Upon arriving | {Agent Howard) entered
the establishment undercover and asked to be allowed entry into the tavern area and Mr. Boarman Sr. stated that the tavern was close
d although the package goods area was open and citizens were being served in violation LB code 4.20 { not operating as 8D7).

Chief Inspector Fosler and | then returned, identified ourselves and was then allowed entry and the licensee was informed that he was in
victation of the code and that he aiso was discriminating against people of color. | then performed a routine inpection uncovering a broke
n hot water fawcet in the men's restroom although there was hot water in the women's restroom and the sink at the bar. The 3 compart
ment sink was empty without any detergent or disenfect. Licensee was required to fill and prepare 3 compartment sink with detergent a
nd disinfectant as wellas given 5 days to repair the fawcet in the men's restrocom,

Additionally, licensee was reminded that anytime the package goods area is open the tavern area must be open and that he is required t
o service everyone regardless of race, color or creed.

Licensee issued a violation under section 4.20C not operating as BD7.

T

| |

Photos Taoken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 2/22/2017
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http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sitessBLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 2/22/2017



I3 Insert item

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

[i:Dﬂ.wI baltimore\john.howard I E/21/2017 l
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

{:04.w | baltimore\tom karanikolis |{{2722/2017 |

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 2/22/2017
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add MNewLicense » | Query » | Help »

License Detail

|  Ciose the License || Print License 1] Print Renewal Letter | | << Go Back
license Info
License Num: LBD7 434 Cert Num: 1240 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 02424411

Paymeni Dale:  05-05-16 2 /3 O lfq__
2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [J
CoRP-N/A

2016 Trader's License [J | Update Info
Click to Start License Renewal . )
| | CS, l e froﬁ)ne‘\ﬂfsl\n

Add Adult Entertainment License

| Add New Adutt Entertainement License | '/r l/
1
Location

Corp Name: N/A /‘IM

Trode Narne: TOM & OLIVE'S CAFE
Zone Code: 14
Phone: 410-563-9398

Block Num: 2942 Sireel: MONUMENT STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE Stote: MD Zip: 21205

CR Number: 02424411

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BLUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address ]
License Owners
First Nome [Last Nams Street Cily State |Zip  |Action iChange Owner
RALPHA. [BOARMAN, SR. [2940 E. MCNUMENT STREET  |BALTIMORE |MD  |21205 || Edit Remove Owner
THOMAS F |WIRTH 403 N. BELNORD AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD |21224 Edit| Remove Owner

Comments
{ | i ]

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319835 3/5/2017



Aus\-ﬂ.\.u.'_.

Date Cornment Action
03/02/2017|Alcohot Awareness expires on 02/21/21 {Ralph A, Boarman, 5r.) | Delete

Made phone call o Mr. Boarman in reference to 2017 Application (% of Carporation), he says | Delete
that Mr Wirth has 100% of the Corporalion.... /sb

02/25/201 éjreceived 2016 renewal applicalion, no check enclosed. Application returmned io licensee, ND Delete

02/22/2017

=== |
06/04/2010[04/05/10 5625 FINE PAID IN FULL #72252 Delete
06/04/2010[04/01/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a).DECISION: GUILTY $500 + $125 3625 N Delete
Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 436 Address: 2942 MONUMENT STREET EAST

Trade Name: TOM & OLIVE'S CAFE

Commenl;

Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319835 3/5/2017



HARTLAND BUSINESSENPRESS

0 MﬂWland Business Express [ #® Home | o* Log In/ Create Account l

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

WIRTH, THOMAS: L06464994 l

Geaneral Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department ID Number:
L06464894

Business Name:
WIRTH, THOMAS

Business Address:
Resident Agent:

Malling Address:

WIRTH, THOMAS

TOM & OLIVES CAFE

2942 EAST MONUMENT STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21205

State of Formation:

Business Type:
SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP OR GENERAL FARTNERSHIP

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - UNINCORPORATED

Date of Formation/ Registration:
09/19/2001

Status:
ACTIVE

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
UNKNOWN

Q New Search i

& Business Entity Search
+ General Information
O Document Order

O Contact Information
O Review Order

O Payment

O Download Documents



